

Dear client

Palata pepoli , li 01/01/2021

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH EU LEGISLATION, REGULATION AND MINISTERIAL DECREE

Herewith to declare that the goods supplied by us: **ROLL RASCHEL BAGS/ SINGLE RASCHEL BAGS / RASCHEL FABRIC MONOFILAMENT BAGS/ SQUARE MESH BAGS/ LENO BAGS/ FLAT YARN-MONOFILAMENT YARN BAGS/ PALLET NET/ STRETCH FILM**

The goods has been supplied in compliance with the following CE legislations:

- COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2018/2005 – of 17 December 2018 ; concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), dibutyl phthalate (DBP), benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) and disobutyl phthalate (DIBP)
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2018/213 – of 12 February 2018, concerning the bisphenol
- COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION (EU) 2017/84 – of 16 January 2017, on the monitoring of mineral oil hydrocarbons in food and in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation 1935/2004/CE, based on Quality Control System, which is in compliance with rule UNI EN ISO 9001:2000 and consider all requisite according to regulation (CE) N. 2023/2006 – Eu Commission on 22nd December 2006 about good procedure for material production and for material that is going to be used in contact with food products.
- Regulation 1895/2005/CE
- Regulation 10/2011/CE
- Regulation 975/2009/CE – Eu Commission on 19th October 2009
- Legislation 2002/72/CE and following updates and or alterations.
- Legislation 2004/1/CE – Eu Commission on 6th January 2004.
- Legislation 2004/19/CE – Eu Commission on 1st march 2004.
- Legislation 2005/79/CE – Eu Commission on 18th November 2005.
- Legislation 2007/19/CE – Eu Commission on 2nd April 2007.
- Legislation 2008/39/CE – Eu Commission on 6th March 2008.
- Ministerial decree 21/03/1973 and following updates and or alterations.
- DPR 777/82 and following updates and or alterations.

All ingredients used to produce the goods are included in lists of authorized substance for food contact and all above-mentioned regulations and legislation has been respected.

THE GOOD S SUPPLIED HAS BEEN MADE OF

- POLYETHYLENE (PE)

HERE DECLARE THAT : the material doesn't contain substance exposed to restriction from legislations already mentioned in this document, furthermore material respects limit of global migration. The material has been made with a good extrusion method according to legislations mentioned.

GLOBAL MIGRATION LIMIT, in addition to the other specific restrictions for monomer and/or additives possible in material, the previously legislation mentioned have been respected.

FINAL USER OF THE GOODS has the following responsibility:

- Keep the goods supplied from us, in a good conditions and away from any possible contamination.
- Inform KIP s.r.l. about any possible restriction due to specific property of the goods that the client is going to pack. (as for example: additives or aroma)

KIP SRL



KUKU INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING S.R.L.
KIP SRL
C.F. e P.IVA: IT C1906100381

KIP Srl - Sede Legale :Via Provanone, 4100 – 40014 PALATA PEPOLI (frazione di Crevalcore) (BO) – ITALIA

Magazzino: Via Provanone, 4100 – 40014 PALATA PEPOLI (frazione di Crevalcore) (BO) – ITALIA

Tel.: 051 6830969 Fax: 051 903146 Mobile: +39 349 4302979 - Web site: www.kintpack.com

E-mail: info@kintpack.com Skype: Kipsrl - C.F. e P.IVA IT 01906100381 - Cap. Soc. € 25.000,00 i.v.

R.E.A. n. BO-516961